

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15650/2018

LALITA SANDIP SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER