

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15650/2018

LALITA SANDIP SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned on payment of Rs.750/- to the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER